and/or locallnten:onnection to be e1fecttve beginning on the expiration 
date of this Agreement ("Subsequent Agreement;. The Parties further 

agi'M that any lueh Sublequent Agreement ahall be for a tenn of no lela 
than two (2) ye~n unlell the Partiet agree otherwise. 

2.3 If, within one hundred and thirty-five (135) daya of commencing the 

negotiation ••fiN'rwd to In Section 2.2, lbove, the Pertiet are unable to 
aatt.faetortty negottate new reuJe and/or local Interconnection tenns, 
condltlonl and pricea, either Party may petition the Commission to 
establish appropriate local Interconnection and/or resale arrangements